PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING SCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. 31(06-25)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in
the bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply, Delivery
and Installation of LED Lights at the Garden and Street Light along Forum Road
consisting of two (2) lots, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of ONE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (P1,514,000.00), VAT
inclusive;

WHEREAS, the sub-ABCs are as follows: Lot I wSupply, Delivery and Installation of Street
Light along Forum Road: EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (P870,000.00);
Lot II - Supply, Delivery and Installation of LED Lights at the Garden: SIX HUNDRED
FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (P644,000.00);

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, two (2) bidders obtained and paid for the bid
documents, namely: KIRKATE ENTERPRISES ("KE”) and POWER COMPACT ENTERPRISES
("PCE”). During the public bidding on May 13, 2025, only KE submitted its documents and
was declared eligible and its bid proposals were as follows:

Total Amount Variance

Description Sub-ABC of Bid Amount %

Lot I: Supply, Delivery and
Installation of Street Light £870,000.00 P734,388.63 £135,611.37 15.59
along Forum Road

Lot II: Supply, Delivery
and Installation of LED P644,000.00 P545,422.42 £98,577.58 1531
Lights at the Garden

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working
Group (TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, as well as the post-
qualification documents submitted by KE, all were found to be complying and responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award of the
abovementioned contract to KE which submitted the lone calculated and responsive bid for
Lot I, whose total offer of P734,388.63 is within the sub-ABC and Lot II, whose total offer of
P545,422.42 is within the sub-ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 5" day o

~
LA
EKIZABETH B. AGUI PERCIVAL M. ONGA
ice-Chairperson Member

R@%—_N/. BACAS
-user

Approved on:

General Manager




